PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Junichi Hashimoto	02/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12394697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: leverheart@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007099.00046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022324 FRAME: 0618

500793508

H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

			AGOIG	IAIAIE14 I	
		(1)	Junichi HASHIMOTO	(5)	VA 33, 44 MEN THE PROPERTY AND A SECOND SECO
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		each o	In consideration of the su of the undersigned, the undersig	m of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua- ned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, to	able considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KAE	SUSHIKI KAISHA	
(10)		(10)		sushiki kaisha -ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan	
		define non-pr	nafter designated as the Assig d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in rovisional, divisional, continuati	nee) the entire right, title and interest for the Univention, and in all applications for patent including on, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all as that may be granted on the invention known as	nited States of America es
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Tandem Type Photosensi	tive Unit and Image Forming Apparatus	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No.		
		•		executed an application for patent in the United Sta	ates of America
[12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on 2009/2/9		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial Numb	er	
applicatevery was provision grant of esulting the entire	ions for the invention, and a kssignees may deem neces: 2) The undersigned agre- ion or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining evid 3) The undersigned agree in sof the International Convey 4) The undersigned agree a valid United States patent 5) The undersigned hereit interest herein assigned, a 6) The undersigned hereit ssary or desirable in order to	ny patent(s) sary. ser(s) to execon thereof, ence and ge(s) to execontion for Pe(s) to perfect to the Assi ony authorize the said As and that he or comply with a comply with the said As and that he comply with a comply with a comply with a said As and that he or comply with a comply with a said As and that he or comply with a complex with a comple	ecute all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue applic- oing forward with such interfere cute all papers and documents orth all affirmative acts which in gnee. e(s) and request(s) the Comm isignee, as Assignee of the ent has (they have) not executed, a he firm of Banner & Witcoff, 1 the the rules of the United States	s and perform any act which may be necessary in	ch applications and patents and declared concerning any perate with the Assignee in a connection with claims or reissue or reexamination a atents of the United States by have) full right to convey swith.
Date	2009/2/7		Name of inventor	Junichi Hashimoto	(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>	****	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		·	Name of Inventor	<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

Name of Inventor _

PATENT REEL: 022324 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 02/27/2009

Date

Date